

**District:- South 24 Parganas
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS**

***Present:- Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas***

C.I.S. No. S.C. 488/17

**Order no: 26
09.10.18**

The record is put up by petition. Another petition for bail has been filed on behalf of the accuseds, namely, Musa Sk., Majnu Sk., Umaruddin Sk., Azaruddin Sk. and Salauddin Sk. is filed.

Heard, considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accuseds prays for bail on any condition. Ld P.P. raises strong objection against the prayer. He submits that, on several occasions The Hon'ble Court has been pleased to reject the prayers for bail in this matter.

Perused the materials on record. I find that, lastly on 16.08.18. Hon'ble Court, in C.R.M. 6169 of 2018, was pleased to reject the prayer for bail made on behalf of the accused, namely, Ansarul Haque. Hence the prayer for bail of the present 5 accuseds is rejected.

To date (27.11.18).

***(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas***