

District:- South 24 Parganas
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Present:- Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas

C.I.S. No. S.C. 488/17

Order no: 30

Date : 20.12.18.

All the 15 accused persons are produced from J.C. On call none appears for the accused, Samim Sk. The said accused submits that, he has appointed his own Advocate.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To date (21.12.18.).

(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas