

District:- South 24 Parganas
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Present:- Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas

C.I.S. No. S.C. 488/17

Order No. 35

14.02.19.

15 accused persons are produced from J.C.

4 witnesses are present. The witnesses, namely, Saddam Paik (PW1), Chhattu Fakir (PW2), Ismail Paik (PW6) and Nekbar Sk. (PW7) are examined by prosecution in respect of the accused Samim Sk. A petition is filed by prosecution with a prayer to adopt the rest portion of the examination-in-chief of the witnesses.

Heard, considered.

The petition is allowed and the rest portion of the examination-in-chief is adopted by prosecution.

The 4 witnesses are cross-examined by defence in respect of the accused Samim Sk. and files a petition to adopt the rest portion of the cross-examination.

Heard, considered.

The petition is allowed and defence adopts the rest portion of the cross-examination of the said 4 witnesses.

No more witness is present today.

A petition for bail has been filed on behalf of the accused Chandan Mondal.

Heard, considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail for the accused on any condition. He submits that, no bail petition is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. P.P. raises strong objection to the prayer for bail.

I find that, Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has been pleased to reject the prayers for bail on several occasions.

Considering the observations of the Hon'ble Court, the prayer for bail is rejected.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.03.19. for further evidence.

(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas.

