

District:- South 24 Parganas
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Present:- Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas

C.I.S. No. S.C. 488/2017

Order no: 37

Date : 18.03.19.

All the 15 accuseds are produced.

2 witnesses are present.

The witnesses, namely, Riyas Paik (PW8) and Gobinda Gharami (PW10) are examined by prosecution in respect of the accused Samim Sk. PW8 is cross-examined by defence. Cross-examination of PW10 is declined. Prosecution and defence adopt the rest portions of the examinations-in-chief and cross-examinations.

No other witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 16.04.19. for further evidence.

(Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas