

District:- South 24 Parganas

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.

*Present:- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas.*

C.I.S. No. S.C. 488-17

Order No. 42

Date:- 16.08.19.

14 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

1 accused, namely, Abir Hossain Sk. is not produced from J.C.

An intimation has been received from the Superintendent, Diamond Harbour Sub-correctional Home, Diamond Harbour stating that the accused could not be produced today due to the fact that he has been produced before the Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC-4th Court, Alipore.

1 witness is present.

Under the compelling circumstance the case is adjourned today and the witness is released without being examined with a direction.

To date (17.08.19.).

Superintendent, Diamond Harbour Sub-correctional Home is directed to produce the accused positively on 17.08.19.

Send a copy of this order to the Superintendent, Diamond Harbour Sub-correctional Home for information and necessary action.

*(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas.*