

District:- South 24 Parganas

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
4th FAST TRACK COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.

*Present:- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas.*

C.I.S. No. SC 488/17

Order No. 46

Date:- 22.01.2020.

14 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

1 accused, namely, Abir Hossain Sk. is produced from J.C.

1 witness is present.

The witness, namely, Nasir Fakir is examined by prosecution as PW13. He is cross-examined by defence and is discharged.

No other witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To date (24.01.2020).

*(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Fast Track Court, Diamond Harbour
South 24 Parganas.*